Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

Questions

Annual rubber production of the world is about:

How much Sea food is required for fisheries for gaining one pound meat:

Annual tea production in the world is:

Most of the natural rubber production in the world is being used:

Due to limited availability of raw material, potash fertilizer:

Nippon-Kokan steel mill located in Japan:

British breed sheep is reared for:

Out of total cultivated area of wheat, rain-fed area in percentage is:

In the world, China ranks in sugar-cane production:

Black colour of coal is due to its:

In the world, out of total energy, 29.2 percent is being produced from:

Length of Siachan glacier is:

In the continent of Asia, largest producer of gold is:

Warm and humid climate is:

Answers Choice

oOw> OOwWzr OOwWw>

A
cl
B

. More than 100 million tons
. 11.966 million metric tons
. 50million metric tons

. 200million metric tons

. 20 pounds of plankton

. 10pounds of plankton

. 100pounds of plankton

. Plankton is no more required

. More than 5 million tons
. 5 million tons

. One million tons

. 10 million tons

. For manufacturing water proof
oth
. For manufacturing tyre &amp;

tube

C
D

A

. For manufacturing toys
. For manufacturing utensils

. Is manufactured in limited

countries

1> UOWr U QOWP UOWP U0Wr UOWr UOwWP U0OWr U0Wr U0Wr U0w

. Is manufactured in 19 countries
. Is manufactured in a few countries
. Is manufactured in 50 countries

Is world's largest steel mill
. Is Japan's important steel mill
. Is China's largest steel mill
. Is not world's largest steel mill

Meat
Wool
Skins
. Milk<div><br></div>

17 percent
. 10percent
20percent
. 30percent

at 5th position
at third position
at 10th position
. at 1st position

Carbon content
Hydrogen content
Sulphur content

. Phosphorous content

Coal

Petroluem

. Natural gas
Hydroelectricity

55 Km
60Km
75Km
45Km

Japan
China
India

Pakistan

. Most suitable for rice crop

. Not suitable for rice crop

. Suitable for rice to some extent
. May be suitable for rice crop

. Is not possible without electricity



15

16

17

18

19

20

Economic & Industrial development of a country:

The Economic Geography's book "Principal's of Economic Geography" was written by:

Where does India's biggest/largest Iron & steel center located?

When did Russia, entered among oil producing countries?

In equatorial rain-fed forests region annual rainfall is

In which year, population of Pakistan was 42.9 million persons?

B. Is easily possible without electricity
C. Could be made possible without
electricity

D. Countries have made it possible
without electricity

A. <u>Ratzal</u>

B. Adam Smith
C. Marshal

. Durgapur

. Bhadravati
Bhilai
1914

1890
1805

Very less

. Very meagre
. Up to 30 inches

COU» DOWP» DOW

1972
1951
. 1981

oow



