

## Commercial Geography Icom Part 2 English Medium Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Annual rubber production of the world is about:	A. More than 100 million tons B. 11.966 million metric tons C. 50million metric tons D. 200million metric tons
2	How much Sea food is required for fisheries for gaining one pound meat:	A. 20 pounds of plankton B. 10pounds of plankton C. 100pounds of plankton D. Plankton is no more required
3	Annual tea production in the world is:	A. More than 5 million tons B. 5 million tons C. One million tons D. 10 million tons
4	Most of the natural rubber production in the world is being used:	A. For manufacturing water proof cloth B. For manufacturing tyre & D. For manufacturing toys D. For manufacturing utensils
5	Due to limited availability of raw material, potash fertilizer:	A. Is manufactured in limited countries     B. Is manufactured in 19 countries     C. Is manufactured in a few countrie     D. Is manufactured in 50 countries
6	Nippon-Kokan steel mill located in Japan:	A. Is world's largest steel mill B. Is Japan's important steel mill C. Is China's largest steel mill D. Is not world's largest steel mill
7	British breed sheep is reared for:	A. Meat B. Wool C. Skins D. Milk <div> &gt;</div>
8	Out of total cultivated area of wheat, rain-fed area in percentage is:	A. 17 percent B. 10percent C. 20percent D. 30percent
9	In the world, China ranks in sugar-cane production:	A. at 5th position B. at third position C. at 10th position D. at 1st position
10	Black colour of coal is due to its:	A. Carbon content B. Hydrogen content C. Sulphur content D. Phosphorous content
11	In the world, out of total energy, 29.2 percent is being produced from:	A. Coal B. Petroluem C. Natural gas D. Hydroelectricity
12	Length of Siachan glacier is:	A. 55 Km B. 60Km C. 75Km D. 45Km
13	In the continent of Asia, largest producer of gold is:	A. Japan B. China C. India D. Pakistan
14	Warm and humid climate is:	A. Most suitable for rice crop B. Not suitable for rice crop C. Suitable for rice to some extent D. May be suitable for rice crop

15	Economic & Industrial development of a country:	B. Is easily possible without electricity     C. Could be made possible without electricity     D. Countries have made it possible without electricity
16	The Economic Geography's book "Principal's of Economic Geography" was written by:	<ul><li>A. <u>Ratzal</u></li><li>B. Adam Smith</li><li>C. Marshal</li><li>D. Alisworths Hingstons</li></ul>
17	Where does India's biggest/largest Iron & steel center located?	A. Jamshedpur B. Durgapur C. Bhadravati D. Bhilai
18	When did Russia, entered among oil producing countries?	A. 1914 B. 1863 C. 1890 D. 1805
19	In equatorial rain-fed forests region annual rainfall is	A. Very less B. More than 80 inches C. Very meagre D. Up to 30 inches
20	In which year, population of Pakistan was 42.9 million persons?	A. 1961 B. 1972 C. 1951 D. 1981